Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ PAT To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	E Patent and Trademark Offi
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Roy F. House	Name: Venture Innovations, Inc.
~ .	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 106 Board Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	
Other	Chy: Lafayette State: LA ZIF: 70508
Execution Date: January 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
01/22/1999 DTHOMAS 00000030 09228515 Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roy F. House	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);
5726 Ettrick St.	
Street Address: 5720 Ecchick Sc.	8. Deposit account number:
UNY: S(a)e: Zir:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by der osli account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy R 7 422 (1/64/99
Roy F. House Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages gomeriding cover sheet 1

REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roy F. House United States and resident of Houston, Texas	a citizen of the
United States and resident of Houston, Texas	, have made an
invention in Method of Increasing the LSRV of executed an application for United States Letters Patent on t	
* Oil-in Water Emulsions Prepared	Thereby
WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole own	
WHEREAS, Venture Innovations, Inc. of Lafayette, Louisiana	, is desirous of acquiring the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dolla the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set o Venture Innovations, Inc.	d by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set
(a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and externand possessions and all foreign countries, including the right invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be here.	id application, including all divisions, continuations, United States and foreign patents which shall issue ensions thereof, for the United States, its territories ght to file applications for Letters Patent on said neld and enjoyed by said
Venture Innovations, Inc. and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed	by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.
I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the Venture Innovations, Inc.	request and at the expense of said, execute and deliver any and all papers and do
all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opin Venture Innovations, Inc., to Venture Innovations, Inc., and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and s	enable and assist saidto (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic
Venture Innovations, Inc.	, its successors and assigns, to said invention,
application and Letters Patent, including making such title otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent agai acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this as	of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or inst any and all infringers, and perform such other
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patbased on said application and all said divisions, continuations, to said Venture Innovations, Inc.	continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this	s assignment this 4 H day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this January , 1999.	Dog 7 House
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day per	rsonally appeared Roy F. House own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he therein expressed.	executed the same for the purposes and consideration
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 4/14 de	ay of January , A.D. 1999.
	Marcelese Mr. Hayou
SEAL	Notary Public

